Fiber & rural - optitaps
LB-MST / LB-P2P-MST series
11/2023 - EN/V1
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com w: technetix.com
Other features
 ■ IP68 rated, high quality, high performance
connectors
 ■ Flexible choice of ports: 2, 4, 6, 8, 12 or 16

12 ports 4.7 lb (2.1 kg) lb/kg
16 ports 3.1 lb (1.4 kg) lb/kg
Order information (LB-MST)
Port and splitter Splitter type Feed cable
configuration length
LB-MST − xxx − x − xxxx
102 = 2 ports with 1x2 splitter T = Terminated 00000 = No feed cable
104 = 4 ports with 1x4 splitter 70/30 = Unterminated with a pass through
coupled at 70/30 ratio
100F = 100’ (30.5 m)
108 = 8 ports with 1x8 splitter 200F = 200’ (61 m)
108x2 = 16 ports with two 1x8 splitters 1 MPO = Indexing MPO-style. 12 MPO
connector for input and pass through
300F = 300’ (91.4 m)
116 = 16 ports with 1x16 splitter 500F = 500’ (152.4 m)
600F = 600’ (182.9 m)
800F = 800’ (243.8 m)
1000F = 1000’ (304.8 m)
Note
1 This configuration only available with MPO indexing-style type
Examples
Part # LB-MST-102-T
2-port MST fiber hub enclosure terminated with a 1x2 PLC splitter
Part #LB-MST-104-70/30
4-port MST fiber hub enclosure with a 70/30 coupled output port and a 1x4 PLC splitter
Part # LB-MST-108-MPO
8-port MST fiber hub enclosure indexing-type with MPO input and output connectors and a 1x8 PLC splitter
Terminated LB-MST with 1x2, 1x4
or 1x8 splitters
(LB-MST-xxx-T)
Fiber & rural - optitaps
LB-MST / LB-P2P-MST series
© Copyright 2023 Technetix Group Limited. All rights reserved.
This document is for information only. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice. Technetix, the Technetix logo, Technetix Ingress Safe® and certain other marks and
logos are trade marks or registered trade marks of Technetix Group Limited in the UK and certain other countries. Other brand and company names are trade marks of their respective owners.
Technetix protects its technology and designs by registering patents, trade marks and designs in Europe and certain other countries.
11/2023 - EN/V1
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com   w: technetix.com
Order information (LB-P2P-MST)
# of ports Feed cable
length
LB-P2P-MST − xx − xxxx
02 = 2 ports 100F = 100’ (30.5 m)
04 = 4 ports 200F = 200’ (61 m)
06 = 6 ports 300F = 300’ (91.4 m)
08 = 8 ports 500F = 500’ (152.4 m)
12 = 12 ports 600F = 600’ (182.9 m)
800F = 800’ (243.8 m)
1000F = 1000’ (304.8 m)
Example
Part # LB-P2P-MST-12-100F
Point-to-point MST fiber hub enclosure with 12 ports and 100’ (30.5 m) length 12-fiber feed cable
Accessory ordering information (LB-FD feed and drop cables)
Cable type Connector #1 Connector #2 Cable length
LB-FD − x − ST − xx − xxxx
X = 4.5*8.1 mm dielectric cable ST = SuperTap SC/APC connector 00 = No connector (pigtail) 50F = 50' (15.2 m)
R = 5.0 mm round cable ST = SuperTap SC/APC connector 100F = 100' (30.5 m)
SA = Standard SC/APC connector 200F = 200' (61.0 m)
300F = 300' (91.4 m)
400F = 400' (121.9 m)
500F = 500' (152.4 m)
600F = 600' (182.9 m)
800F = 800' (243.8 m)
1000F = 1000' (304.8 m)
Example
Part # LB-FD-X-ST-00-100F
4.5*8.1 mm dielectric flat drop cable with SuperTap SC/APC connector on one end, other end unterminated, 100’ (30.5 m) length,
for use with LB-FST and LB-MST
Accessory ordering information (LB-MPOC indexing-style feed cables)
Connector #1 Connector #2 Cable length
LB-MPOC − xxxxx − xxxx − xxxx
STMPO = SuperTap MPO connector male STMPO = SuperTap MPO connector male 50F = 50' (15.2 m)
STMPOF = SuperTap MPO connector female STSA = 12 standard SC/APC connectors 100F = 100' (30.5 m)
200F = 200' (61.0 m)
300F = 300' (91.4 m)
400F = 400' (121.9 m)
500F = 500' (152.4 m)
600F = 600' (182.9 m)
800F = 800' (243.8 m)
1000F = 1000' (304.8 m)
Example
Part # LB-MPOC-STMPO-STSA-100F